

\
ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3448-3450/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/12/2007 in CRLA No. 323/2006, CRLA No. 328/2006 & CRLA No. 451/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUTHURAMALINGAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 14023-14024 of 2008

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. CKR Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. ATM Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, list both the matters
after four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master