

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCrl.MP Nos. 15401-15402/2012 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 226-227 OF 2009

BOOVALINGAM &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(For appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Appellant(s)/ Mr. G Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.  
Mr. Stalin Selvamani, Adv.  
Mr.L.K. Pandey,Adv.-on-RecordFor Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.-on-Record  
Mr. R Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P Krishnamoorthy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the State prays for some  
time to file reply to the application. Let him do so within two  
weeks.

List thereafter.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |