

Ø

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NOS.15401-15402/2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 226-227 OF 2009

BOOVALINGAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These CRLMPs. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.
Mr. Stalin Mani, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP.NOS. 15401-15402/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 226-227/2009

No ground is made out for suspension of sentence at this stage. The Crl.M.Ps. are dismissed accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|