

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 231-233/2009

MUTHURAMALINGAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH CrI.A. No. 225/2009
(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 226-227/2009
(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 895/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. T. Archana,Adv.

Mr. Prakhara Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. G. Siva Balamurugan,Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.
Ms. Vanit Chandrakant Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Signature Not Verified

At the joint requests, post after one week.

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.01.28
17:35:24 IST
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER