

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5351/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2007
in CRLA No. 328/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras At
Madurai)

RAMAMOORTHY @ VELU THEVAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.INS. OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. on 12.02.2015 along with
Crl. A. Nos. 231-233 of 2009 etc. (Crl. A. Nos. 231-233
of 2009 listed on 11.02.2015 in Court No. 2 as Item No.
105)

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master