

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 231-233/2009

MUTHURAMALINGAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 225/2009
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 226-227/2009
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 895/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kuamr Sharma, Adv.
MR. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG,
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. J.Janani, Adv.
MR. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. on 12.02.2015 before a
three Judges-Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master