

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 231-233/2009

MUTHURAMALINGAM &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 225/2009  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 226-227/2009  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 895/2009  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 429/2015  
(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Ms. Vandnan, Adv.  
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.  
Mr. Renjith Marar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, learned Counsel appearing for the appellants in CrI. A. Nos. 226-227 of 2009 started his arguments at 3.00 P.M. and was still on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part heard.

List for further arguments on Friday i.e. 29.01.2016 as part heard .

(CHARANJEET KAUR)  
AR cum PS

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER