

Ô1

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 231-233/2009

MUTHURAMALINGAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 225/2009

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 226-227/2009

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 895/2009

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 429/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.

For Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Wednesday, the 7 th

September, 2016.

Liberty is granted to file list of dates in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master