

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 231-233, 225, 226-227 AND 895 OF 2009 & 429 OF  
2015**

<b>MUTHURAMALINGAM &amp; ORS. ETC.</b>	<b>...APPELLANTS</b>
<b>VERSUS</b>	
<b>STATE REP. BY INSP. OF POLICE ETC.</b>	<b>...RESPONDENTS</b>

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"List on Wednesday, the 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2016.  
Liberty is granted to file list of dates in the  
meantime."**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above counsel for the parties have not filed list of dates, far.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED this the 5<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K. K. Mani, Advocate  
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Advocate  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Advocate

C2/msn

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR