

ITEM NO.105  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 231-233/2009

MUTHURAMALINGAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 225/2009  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 226-227/2009  
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 895/2009  
(with Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 429/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.  
For Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Mr. S. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for the accused-appellants started his arguments at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel appearing for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 3.05 p.m.

List these matters tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 as part-heard on top of the Board for further hearing.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master